

GR CASE NO : 221/2020 (CIS NO : 58/2021)

CNR NO : WBDJ080000972021

JO CODE : WB01126

Order No: 18 Date : 05.09.2022

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. A.P.P. is present today.

Sole accused on C.B. is found absent today without taking any steps.

Surety of the concerned accused is directed to produce the accused on the next date fixed.

No witness has turned up before this Court.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To **01.12.2022** for evidence.

Sd/-
Judicial Magistrate (1st Class)
Kalimpong