

GR CASE NO : 221/2020

CIS NO : 58/2021

CNR NO :WBDJ080000972021

JO CODE : WB01512

Order No: 19 Date : 01.12.2022

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. A.P.P is present today.

Sole accused on C.B. is found absent today without taking any steps.

On the earlier date also , the accused was found abset and the surety of the concernd accused was directed to produce the accused today but he failed to comply with the direction of this Court.

Having regard to the facts and circumstances , this Court is inclined to issue Warrant of Arrest against the accused namely Goutam Bhujel and start the proceeding against the surety Mahendra Rai u/s 446 of Cr.P.C.

To **27.01.2023** for ER of W/A.

Issue W/A at once.

D/A to do the needful.

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate (1st Class)
Kalimpong