

GR CASE NO : 221/2020

CIS NO : 58/2021

CNR NO : WBDJ080000972021

JO CODE : WB01512

Order No: 21 Date: 09.02.2023

The instant case record is put up today as the accused namely Goutam Bhujel against whom W/A was issued on 27.01.2023 has surrendered before this Court

Ld. Advocate for the accused has filed a surrender petition along with a bail application in favour of the accused Goutam Bhujel.

The accused is taken into custody.

Heard the Ld. Advocate for the accused and the Ld. A.P.P.

Ld. A.P.P has raised no objection.

Having regard to the facts and circumstances , this Court is inclined to release the accused on bail of Rs. 500/- along with a registered Surety.

If on bail , To date **22.03.2023** for Evidence i.d. J/C till 22.02.2022.

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate (1st Class)

Kalimpong

Later

A bail bond of Rs. 500/- has been furnished by Mahendra Rai Kalimpong in favour of the accused namely Goutam Bhujel.

The same bail bond is checked and found fit and thus accepted.

Release the accused if not wanted in any other case(s).

To **22.03.2023** for Evidence.

Issue summons upon CSW 01, and 02.

Recall the W/A at once.

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate(1st Class)

Kalimpong