

GR CASE NO : 221/2020

CIS NO : 58/2021

CNR NO : WBDJ080000972021

JO CODE : WB01512

Order No: 22 Date : 22.03.2023

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld.A.P.P is present today.

No S/R has been received.

Record reveals that summons were issued upon CSW 01 on 24.04.2022 however no S/R was received.

In view of the same , I/C Kalimpong is directed to submit a report regarding the fate of the summons and to ascertain and report any change in the address of the defacto complainant , CSW 01 in this case.

In the meantime , issue fresh summons upon CSW 01,02,03,04,05 and 06 accordingly.

To **24.05.2023** for report from the I/C Kalimpong P.S. And evidence of CSW 01,02 and 03.

To **25.05.2023** for report from the I/C Kalimpong P.S. And evidence of CSW 01,02 and 03.

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate (1st Class)
Kalimpong