

G.R. CASE NO 221 of 2020
CIS 58 / 2021.
CNR No. WBDJ 08000097 -2021
JO CODE : WB 01349

Order No. 34 dated 08.04.2025.

Today is fixed for Evidence.

Ld. A.P.P. is present.

The sole accused person on C.B. is present by filing Hazira.

CSW-09 is present and has been examined in full as PW-09, cross examination has been deferred on the prayer of the Ld. Advocate for the accused.

During the course of examination Admission form together with the signature of PW9 has been marked as Exhibit P-4/PW9, the clinical notes written by PW-9 together with the signature and seal of PW9 has been marked as Exhibit P-5/PW9 and the injury report together with the signature and seal of PW9 has been marked as Exhibit P-6/PW9.

Ld. Counsel for the accused person files a petition praying for time.
Heard, considered and the prayer for time is allowed.

Issue fresh summons upon CSW-9, CSW-10 and CSW-11

Issue summons upon CSW-9, CSW-10 and CSW-11 through the CMOH, Kalimpong.

Fix 20.05.2025 for evidence.

s/d
Judicial Magistrate
Kalimpong.