

G.R. CASE NO 221 of 2020
CIS 58 / 2021.
CNR No. WBDJ 08000097 -2021
JO CODE : WB 01365

Order No. 38 dated 20.09.2025.

Today is fixed for Evidence.

Ld. A.P.P. is present.

Sole accused person is present by filing hazira.

No witness is present today.

On persual of the case record it appears that on 08.04.2025 the evidence of P.W-9 was deferred on the prayer of Ld. Advocate of the accused person.

Prosecution verbally submits before this court that without cross examination of P.W-9, other witnesses cannot be examined.

Hence, this case is fixed on 01.11.2025 for Cross-examination of CSW-9

Issue fresh summons upon CSW-9 through the CMOH, Kalimpong.

Fix 01.11.2025 for cross examination of CSW-9(P.W-9).

Sd/-

Judical Magistrate,
Kalimpong.