

G.R. CASE NO 221 of 2020
CIS 58 / 2021.
CNR No. WBDJ 08000097 -2021
JO CODE : WB 01365

Order No. 39 dated 01.11.2025

Due to cease work observed by Local Bar Association, Kalimpong as per their resolution no. 85(6)/BAK/2025 dated 01.11.2025, Ld. Advocated are not participating in the case proceedings today.

No adverse order is passed.

Fix 04.12.2025 for cross examination of CSW-9(P.W-9).

Issue fresh summons upon CSW-9 through the CMOH, Kalimpong.

BC-II to comply.

Sd/-
Judicial Magistrate,
Kalimpong.