

G.R. CASE NO 221 of 2020
CIS 58 / 2021.
CNR No. WBDJ 08000097 -2021
JO CODE : WB 01365

Order No. 41 dated 18.02.2026

Date is fixed for evidence.

Ld. A.P.P is present.

Sole accd. Person on CB is present today by filing hazira.

CS witness Dr. Subrata Kr. Roy is present today.

He is examined as PW-10, cross examined and discharged.

Documents, signatures etc are Ext- P-7/PW-10, Ext- P-7/1(series)/PW-10.

PW-11 Dr. Swina Annu is not present even though the summon has been duly served. No communication has come till now.

Inform through C.M.O.H about the next i/d W.W.A will be issued.

Copy to C.M.O.H, Kalimpong.

Fix 17.03.2026 for evidence of CSW-13.

Issue fresh summon.

B.C-II to comply.

Sd/-
Judicial Magistrate,
Kalimpong.