

G.R Case No. 221 of 2020
CIS 58 of 2021
CNR No. WBDJ080000972021
JO CODE; WB01365

Order No. 44 dated 21.05.2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. A.P.P is present.

Sole accused person files hazira.

CS witness Shina Annu is examined as PW-11 cross examined and discharged.

CS witness L.S.I Shanti Lama is examined as PW-12 cross examined and discharged.

Some documents, signatures etc have been marked as exhibits.

To 05.06.2026 for examination of accused person u/s 313 of Cr.P.C.

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate,
Kalimpong