

**G.R Case No. 221 of 2020
CIS 58 of 2021
CNR No. WBDJ080000972021
JO CODE; WB01365**

Order No. 45 dated 05.06.2026

Today is fixed for examination of accused person u/s 313 of Cr.P.C.

Ld. A.P.P is present.

Sole accused person files hazira.

Accused person is examined u/s 313 of Cr.P.C in a seperate sheet.

Let the same be kept with the record.

To 19.06.2026 for Argument.

SD/-

Judicial Magistrate,
Kalimpong.